
ACTIONINITIATION 

2022-23 

IQAC conducted a Staff meeting under the Chairmanship of the beloved 

Principal Dr.Y.Sathyanarayana to discuss on student feedback analysis on the 

teacher performance. 

 

Principal, Vice-principal, IQAC and Academic Coordinator and senior teachers 

of the research committee provided suggestions to all faculty members to 

strengthen teaching learning process. 

 

 Appreciated the efforts made by all the departments who have conducted 

students centric activities, organised field trips and extension lectures. 

 Emphasised on taking more initiatives to improve communication skills 

of the students. Advised to make use of digital class room and ICT tools. 

  Encouraged all the staff and students to undertake JIGNASA Student 

Study Projects in more number to create interest on research among the 

students. 

 Advised to encourage students to make use of digital library andenlighten 

them on e-resources. 

 Suggestedtoassignstudyprojects. 

 Advisedtoenlightenstudentsoncareerprospectsinconcernedsubjects. 

 Encouraged to send proposals for organising national seminars and 

workshops. 

 Suggested to take more steps to increase the admissions in the year to 

come. 
 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                      
IQACCoordinator 

Govt.DegreeCollegeforWomen,Jagtial Principal 



 

ACTIONINITIATION 2022-23 
 

IQACconductedastaffmeetingundertheChairmanshipofthebeloved 

PrincipalDr.Y.SathyanarayanatodiscussonAlumnifeedbackanalysis on 

the all roundperformance of the college. 

Principal, Vice-principal, IQAC and Academic Coordinator and senior 

teachersprovidedsuggestionstoallfacultymembersandfocusanall- round 

development of the college based on Alumni feedback. 

 Theinstructionisexcellent.Socontinuewiththesamespirit 

 FocusonCareerdevelopmentandnewcoursesintroduction. 

 Promisedtocontribute.SoAlumniassociationisregistered. 
 
 

 

 

IQACCOORDINATOR                                                          

GDC{W} Jagtial                                                                   PRINCIPAL 
                                              



ACTIONINITIATION 

2022-23 

IQAC conducteda staff meeting under the Chairmanship of the 

beloved Principal Dr. Y.Sathyanarayana to discuss on Teacher 

feedbackanalysisontheteacherperformance(peertopeeranalysis). 

Principal,Vice-principal,IQACandAcademicCoordinatorandsenior teachers 

provided suggestions to all faculty members to strengthen 

teachinglearning process. 

 Appreciatedtheeffortsmadebyalltheteacherforthe 

excellent TLE in the college. 

  Emphasisedontakingmoreinitiativestocommunicatein 

English with each other and students. 

  CongratulatedtheteachersforusingofdigitalclassroomandICT 

tools. 

 Encouragedtosendproposalsfororganizingnationalseminars 

and workshops. 

 Suggestedtotakemorestepstoincreasetheadmissionsinyear to 

come. 
 

 

 

IQACCOORDINATOR                                                                                                                                                                           

GDC{W} Jagtial                                                               PRINCIPAL 
                                        



 

 
 

GOVERNMENTDEGREECOLLEGEFORWOMEN-JAGTIAL 
JAGTIAL-DISTRICT.-505327(AccreditedbyNAACwithB++Grade) 

STUDENTFEEDBACKONTHETEACHERS-ANALYSIS(2022-23) 

Feedbackbasbeencollectedmanuallyfromthestudentsonteacherperformance inthemonthofMarch – 2023to 
make teaching learning process more effective and meet the needs of the students in all aspects. 

Feedback forms on teacher performance with reference aspects listed in the form that enclosed here. Opinion 
hasbeentakenonLikert's fivepointratingscale:Poor -1point ,Avernge-2points,Good - 3points,Very good - 4 points, 
Excellent- 5 points. 

Table1:Teacher-WiseOverallStudentFeedbackAnalysisfortheAcademicYear: 2022-23 

 
S.N 
o 

 
Nameofthe 

Lecturer 

 
 

Department 

Total 
Noof 
Form 

s 

 
Total 

Respon 
es 

Obtainedstatusin% 

Poo 
r 

 
Average 

Goo 
d 

Very 
Goo 
d 

Excelle 
nt 

Overall 
Status 

1 D.SUNITHA ENGLISH 05 100 0 0 0 15 85 
Excelle 

nt 

2 E.JYOTHSNA ENGLISH 05 100 0 0 0 9 91 
Excelle 

nt 

3 R.SRINIVAS TELUGU 05 100 0 0 11 45 44 
Very 
Good 

 
4 

 
GChangraiah 

 
Botany 

 
05 

 
100 

 
0 

 
0 

 
11 

 
29 

 
60 

Excelle 
nt 

 
5 

Dr.MASROOR 
SULTHANA 

 
URDU 

 
05 

 
100 

 
0 

 
0 

 
2 

 
57 

 
41 

Very 
Good 

6 
T.SWAROOPA 

RANI 
MATHS 05 100 0 0 0 21 79 

Excelle 
nt 

7 A.RAJINI PHYSICS 05 100 0 0 3 38 59 
Excelle 

nt 

8 A.SHANKARAIAH CHEMISTRY 05 100 0 0 50 50 0 
Very 
Good 

9 G.MANASA CHEMISTRY 05 100 0 1 19 38 42 
Excelle 

nt 

10 P.THIRUPATHI BOTANY 05 100 0 0 33 33 34 
Excelle 

nt 

11 Dr.JYOTHILAXMI ZOOLOGY 05 100 0 0 0 0 100 
Excelle 

nt 

12 Dr.K.KIRANMAI ZOOLOGY 05 100 0 0 0 0 100 
Excelle 

nt 



 

 
13 

 

 
S.SATYAM 

COMPUTER 
SCIENCE&A
PPLICATIO 

NS 

 

 
05 

 

 
100 

 

 
0 

 

 
0 

 

 
0 

 

 
31 

 

 
69 

 
Excelle 

nt 

14 
M.SRINIVAS 

REDDY 
COMMERCE 05 100 

0.6 
7 

1 3 32 48 
Excelle 

nt 

15 
Dr.HARJOTH 

KAUR 
COMMERCE 05 100 0 0 0 7 93 

Excelle 
nt 

16 V.JAMUNA ECONOMICS 05 100 0 0 14 52 34 
Very 
Good 

17 
M.SATHYAPRAKA 

SH 
POLITICAL 
SCIENCE 

05 100 0 0 27 43 30 
Very 
Good 

18 M.A.RAHEEM 
HISTORY 

U/M 
05 100 0 0 1 57 42 

Very 
Good 

19 
YASMEEN 
SULTHANA 

POLITICAL 
SCIENCE 

U/M 

 
05 

 
100 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
60 

 
40 

Very 
Good 

20 R.MADHAVI HISTORY 05 100 0 0 19 42 39 
Very 
Good 

 
21 

  
05 

 
100 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
60 

 
40 

Very 
Good 

Irfana 
Begum 

Economics 
U/M 

                                                                                                                   

IQACCoordinator                                                                                              PRINCIPAL  
                                                               



 

 

GOVERNMENTDEGREECOLLEGEFORWOMEN 
JAGTIAL-DISTRICT.-505327(AccreditedbyNAACwithB++Grade) 

ALUMNI'SFEEDBACKFORM-ANALYSIS(2022-23) 

Feedback has been collected from about 8 Alumni of the Students on Likert's five point 
scalerangingfromStronglyAgreetoStronglyDisagreefortheacademicyear2022-23in the 

month of March-2023 and has been placed in the Table -1 below. The Feedback socollected 
has been analyzed with the help of simple statistical Tools in order to find out 

 gapsaboutTeaching -LearningprocessandoveralldevelopmentoftheCollege.  

Table1:AlumniFeedbackAnalysisforthe AcademicYear2022-23 

S.No PARAMETERS 
1 2 3 4 5 Total 

SA A N DA SDA  

 
1 

IFeelProudtobe the 
students of GDC(W) 
Jagtial 

Freq 8 0 0 0 0 8 

% 100 0 0 0 0 100 

 
2 

The Learning I had 
in the college is 
usefulinmycareer 

Freq 8 0 0 0 0 8 

% 100 0 0 0 0 100 

 
3 

The developments 
inthecollegeinthe 
recentyearsare 
appreciative. 

Freq 8 0 0 0 0 8 

% 100 0 0 0 0 100 

 
4 

TheNewcourses 
introducedmeet 
contemporary 
requirements 

Freq 2 6 0 0 0 8 

% 25 75 0 0 0 100 

 
5 

GDC W Jagtial is 
involvingalumniin 
its activities 

Freq 4 4 0 0 0 8 

% 50 50 0 0 0 100 

 
 

6 

Thealumnihavea 
role to play on 
academically 
strenghening the 
collegefurther 

Freq 5 3 0 0 0 8 

 
% 

 
62.5 

 
37.5 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
100 

 
 

7 

Thealumnihavea 
role to play in 
financially 
strengtheningthe 
college 

Freq 1 7 0 0 0 8 

 
% 

 
12.5 

 
87.5 

 
 

0 
 

0 
 

100 

 
8 

TheDepartment 
administration 
should take 
initiative to 
efficientlyenrolland 

Freq 8 0 0 0 0 8 

 
% 

 
100 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
100 



 strenghten the 
alumniassociation 

       

 
Overallopinion 

Freq 44 20 0 0 0 64 

% 68.75 31.25 0 0 0 100 
 
                                                                                                                                            
 

                                                                                      
 

 PRINCIPAL 
                                          

                                                     
 

  

 
                                             IQAC  COORDINATOR 
 



 

GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 
JAGTIAL-DISTRICT.- 505327 (Accreditedby 

NAACwithB++Grade) 
TEACHERSFEEDBACK-ANALYSIS(2022-23) 

Feedback has been collected from about 21 Teachers on Likert 
fivepointscalerangingfromStronglyAgreetoStronglyDisagree for 
the academic year2022-23 in the month ofMarch- 2023 and bas 
been placed in the Table 1below. The feedbackso collected bas 
been analyzed with the help of simple statistical tools in 
ordertofindouttheiropiniononcurriculum,teaching- learning 
process and overall development of the college. 

Table1:Teachers'FeedbackAnalysisonCurriculum,Teaching, 
LearningandEvaluationofTeachersworking 
intheCollegefortheAcademicYear2022-23 

S. 
No 

Curriculm,teaching,Learning 
and Evaluation 

1 2 3 4 5 
Tot 
al 

SA A N DA 
SD 
A 

21 

 
1 

Syllabusissuitableinthe 
course 

Fr 
eq 

14 06 01 0 0 21 

% 
66. 
67 

28.5 
7 

4.7 
6 

0 0 100 

 
2 

 
Syllabusisneedbased 

Fr 
eq 

09 11 0 01 0 21 

% 
42. 
86 

52.3 
8 

0 
4.7 
6 

0 100 

 
3 

Aimsandobjectivesof the 
syllabus are well difined 
and clear to teachers and 
students 

Fr 
eq 

13 06 01 01 0 21 

% 
61. 
90 

28.5 
7 

4.7 
6 

4.7 
6 

0 100 



 
4 

Course content is 
followed by 
correspondingreference 
materials 

Fr 
eq 

10 11 0 0 0 21 

% 
47. 
62 

52.3 
8 

0 0 0 100 

 
5 

Sufficient number of 
prescribed books are 
availableintheLibrary 

Fr 
eq 

06 11 03 01 0 21 

% 
28. 
57 

52.3 
8 

14. 
29 

4.7 
6 

0 100 

 
6 

Thecourse/syllabushas 
good balance between 
theory and application 

Fr 
eq 

05 12 02 02 0 21 

% 
23. 
81 

57.1 
5 

9.5 
2 

9.5 
2 

0 100 

 
7 

Thecourse/syllabushas 
made me interested in 
the subject area 

Fr 
eq 

09 10 01 01 0 21 

% 
42. 
86 

47.6 
2 

4.7 
6 

4.7 
6 

0 100 

 
8 

The Course/Syllabus of 
thissubjectincreasedmy 
knowledge and 
perspective in the 
subjectarea 

Fr 
eq 

07 13 01 0 0 21 

% 
33. 
34 

61.9 
0 

4.7 
6 

0 0 100 

 
9 

Thecourse/programme 
of studies carries 
sufficient number of 
optionalpapers 

Fr 
eq 

06 10 03 02 0 21 

% 
28. 
57 

47.6 
2 

14. 
29 

9.5 
2 

0 100 

 
10 

The books 
prescribed/listed as 
referencematerialsare 
relevant updated and 
appropriate 

Fr 
eq 

07 12 01 01 0 21 

% 
33. 
33 

57.1 
5 

4.7 
6 

4.7 
6 

0 100 

11 
Infrastructuralfacilities, 
suchasteachersrooms/ 

Fr 
eq 

04 11 02 04 0 21 



 carrels, class rooms, 
reading rooms and 
toiletsareavailablein 
theDepartment 

 
% 

19. 
05 

52.3 
8 

9.5 
2 

19. 
05 

 
0 

 
100 

 
12 

 
Staffcanteenisavailable at 
faculty level 

Fr 
eq 

01 12 03 04 01 21 

% 
4.7 
6 

57.1 
5 

14. 
29 

19. 
04 

4.7 
6 

100 

 
13 

Testsandexaminations 
are conducted well in 
time with proper 
coverage of all units in 
thesyllabus 

Fr 
eq 

14 06 0 01 0 21 

% 
66. 
67 

28.5 
7 

0 
4.7 
6 

0 100 

 
14 

I have the freedom to 
propose,modify,suggest 
and incorporate new 
topicsinthesyllabus 

Fr 
eq 

06 07 02 06 0 21 

% 
28. 
57 

33.3 
4 

9.5 
2 

28. 
57 

0 100 

 

 
15 

I have the freedom to 
adopt new techniques / 
strategies of teaching 
such as seminar 
presentations, group 
discussionsandlearners 
participations 

Fr 
eq 

04 13 01 03 0 21 

 
% 

 
19. 
05 

 
61.9 

0 

 
4.7 
6 

 
14. 
29 

 
0 

 
100 

 
16 

I have the freedom to 
adopt/ adapt new 
techniques/stratigiesof 
testing and assessment 
ofstudents 

Fr 
eq 

06 12 01 02 0 21 

% 
28. 
57 

57.1 
5 

4.7 
6 

9.5 
2 

0 100 

 
17 

The environment in the 
departmentisconducive 
to teaching and 

Fr 
eq 

08 09 02 02 0 21 

% 38. 42.8 9.5 9.5 0 100 



 reasearch  10 6 2 2   

 
18 

 
Theadministrationsis 
teacher friendly 

Fr 
eq 

10 10 0 01 0 21 

% 
47. 
62 

47.6 
2 

0 
4.7 
6 

0 100 

 
19 

The college provides 
adequate and smooth 
suportforprojectsand 
reasearchfacilities 

Fr 
eq 

07 08 04 02 0 21 

% 
33. 
34 

38.1 
0 

19. 
04 

9.5 
2 

0 100 

 

 
20 

The college provides 
adequate funding and 
support to faculty 
membersforupgrading 
their skills and 
qualifications 

Fr 
eq 

04 12 02 03 0 21 

 
% 

19’ 
04 

57.1 
5 

9.5 
2 

14. 
29 

 
0 

 
100 

 
 
Overallopinion 

Fr 
eq 

15 
0 

202 30 37 01 420 

% 
35. 
71 

48.1 
0 

7.1 
4 

8.8 
1 

0.2 
4 

100 

                                                                                                                                                                                               

IQACCoordinator PRINCIPAL 
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