ACTIONINITIATION

2022-23

IQAC conducted a Staff meeting under the Chairmanship of the beloved Principal Dr.Y.Sathyanarayana to discuss on student feedback analysis on the teacher performance.

Principal, Vice-principal, IQAC and Academic Coordinator and senior teachers of the research committee provided suggestions to all faculty members to strengthen teaching learning process.

- Appreciated the efforts made by all the departments who have conducted students centric activities, organised field trips and extension lectures.
- ➤ Emphasised on taking more initiatives to improve communication skills of the students. Advised to make use of digital class room and ICT tools.
- Encouraged all the staff and students to undertake JIGNASA Student Study Projects in more number to create interest on research among the students.
- Advised to encourage students to make use of digital library andenlighten them on e-resources.
- Suggestedtoassignstudyprojects.
- ➤ Advised to enlighten students on career prospects in concerned subjects.
- ➤ Encouraged to send proposals for organising national seminars and workshops.
- > Suggested to take more steps to increase the admissions in the year to come.

Dr HARJOTH KAUR

Principal

Principal

Govt. Degree College for Women

JAGTIAL Dist.

IQACCoordinator Govt.DegreeCollegeforWomen,Jagtial

Principal

ACTIONINITIATION 2022-23

IQACconductedastaffmeetingundertheChairmanshipofthebeloved PrincipalDr.Y.SathyanarayanatodiscussonAlumnifeedbackanalysis on the all roundperformance of the college.

Principal, Vice-principal, IQAC and Academic Coordinator and senior teachersprovided suggestions to all faculty members and focus an all-round development of the college based on Alumni feedback.

- Theinstructionisexcellent.Socontinuewiththesamespirit
- FocusonCareerdevelopmentandnewcoursesintroduction.
- Promisedtocontribute.SoAlumniassociationisregistered.

Harfollow.

IQACCOORDINATOR

GDC{W} Jagtial

PRINCIPAL

Principal

Govt. Degree College for Women

JAGTIAL Dist.

PRINCIPAL

ACTIONINITIATION

2022-23

IQAC conducted staff meeting under the Chairmanship of the beloved Principal Dr. Y.Sathyanarayana to discuss on Teacher feedbackanalysisontheteacherperformance(peertopeeranalysis).

Principal, Vice-principal, IQAC and Academic Coordinator and senior teachers provided suggestions to all faculty members to strengthen teaching learning process.

- Appreciated the efforts made by all the teacher for the excellent TLE in the college.
- Emphasisedontakingmoreinitiativestocommunicatein
 English with each other and students.
- CongratulatedtheteachersforusingofdigitalclassroomandICT tools.
- Encouragedtosendproposalsfororganizingnationalseminars and workshops.
- Suggestedtotakemorestepstoincreasetheadmissionsinyear to come.



PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
Govt. Degree College for Women
JAGTIAL Dist.

IQACCOORDINATOR

GDC{W} Jagtial

PRINCIPAL



GOVERNMENTDEGREECOLLEGEFORWOMEN-JAGTIAL JAGTIAL-DISTRICT.-505327(AccreditedbyNAACwithB++Grade)

STUDENTFEEDBACKONTHETEACHERS-ANALYSIS(2022-23)

Feedbackbasbeencollectedmanuallyfromthestudentsonteacherperformance inthemonthofMarch – 2023to make teaching learning process more effective and meet the needs of the students in all aspects.

Feedback forms on teacher performance with reference aspects listed in the form that enclosed here. Opinion hasbeentakenonLikert's fivepointratingscale:Poor -1point ,Avernge-2points,Good - 3points,Very good - 4 points, Excellent- 5 points.

Table1:Teacher-WiseOverallStudentFeedbackAnalysisfortheAcademicYear: 2022-23

			Total			Ol	otained	statusir	1%	
S.N o	Nameofthe Lecturer	Department	Noof Form s	Total Respon es	Poo r	Average	Goo d	Very Goo d	Excelle nt	Overall Status
1	D.SUNITHA	ENGLISH	05	100	0	0	0	15	85	Excelle nt
2	E.JYOTHSNA	ENGLISH	05	100	0	0	0	9	91	Excelle nt
3	R.SRINIVAS	TELUGU	05	100	0	0	11	45	44	Very Good
4	GChangraiah	Botany	05	100	0	0	11	29	60	Excelle nt
5	Dr.MASROOR SULTHANA	URDU	05	100	0	0	2	57	41	Very Good
6	T.SWAROOPA RANI	MATHS	05	100	0	0	0	21	79	Excelle nt
7	A.RAJINI	PHYSICS	05	100	0	0	3	38	59	Excelle nt
8	A.SHANKARAIAH	CHEMISTRY	05	100	0	0	50	50	0	Very Good
9	G.MANASA	CHEMISTRY	05	100	0	1	19	38	42	Excelle nt
10	P.THIRUPATHI	BOTANY	05	100	0	0	33	33	34	Excelle nt
11	Dr.JYOTHILAXMI	ZOOLOGY	05	100	0	0	0	0	100	Excelle nt
12	Dr.K.KIRANMAI	ZOOLOGY	05	100	0	0	0	0	100	Excelle nt

13	S.SATYAM	COMPUTER SCIENCE&A PPLICATIO NS	05	100	0	0	0	31	69	Excelle nt
14	M.SRINIVAS REDDY	COMMERCE	05	100	0.6 7	1	3	32	48	Excelle nt
15	Dr.HARJOTH KAUR	COMMERCE	05	100	0	0	0	7	93	Excelle nt
16	V.JAMUNA	ECONOMICS	05	100	0	0	14	52	34	Very Good
17	M.SATHYAPRAKA SH	POLITICAL SCIENCE	05	100	0	0	27	43	30	Very Good
18	M.A.RAHEEM	HISTORY U/M	05	100	0	0	1	57	42	Very Good
19	YASMEEN SULTHANA	POLITICAL SCIENCE U/M	05	100	0	0	0	60	40	Very Good
20	R.MADHAVI	HISTORY	05	100	0	0	19	42	39	Very Good
21	Irfana <u>Begum</u>	Economics U/M	05	100	0	0	0	60	40	Very Good



Principal
Principal
Govt. Degree College for Women
JAGTIAL Dist.

IQACCoordinator PRINCIPAL



GOVERNMENTDEGREECOLLEGEFORWOMEN

JAGTIAL-DISTRICT.-505327(AccreditedbyNAACwithB++Grade)

ALUMNI'SFEEDBACKFORM-ANALYSIS(2022-23)

Feedback has been collected from about 8 Alumni of the Students on Likert's five point scalerangingfromStronglyAgreetoStronglyDisagreefortheacademicyear2022-23in the month of March-2023 and has been placed in the Table -1 below. The Feedback socollected has been analyzed with the help of simple statistical Tools in order to find out gapsaboutTeaching -LearningprocessandoveralldevelopmentoftheCollege.

Table1:AlumniFeedbackAnalysisforthe AcademicYear2022-23

S.No	PARAMETER	r	1	2	3	4	5	Total
5.110	PARAIVIETER	3	SA	Α	N	DA	SDA	
	IFeelProudtobe the	Freq	8	0	0	0	0	8
1	students of GDC(W) Jagtial	%	100	0	0	0	0	100
	The Learning I had	Freq	8	0	0	0	0	8
2	in the college is usefulinmycareer	%	100	0	0	0	0	100
	The developments	Freq	8	0	0	0	0	8
3	inthecollegeinthe recentyearsare appreciative.	%	100	0	0	0	0	100
	TheNewcourses	Freq	2	6	0	0	0	8
4	introducedmeet contemporary requirements	%	25	75	0	0	0	100
	GDC W Jagtial is	Freq	4	4	0	0	0	8
5	involvingalumniin its activities	%	50	50	0	0	0	100
	Thealumnihavea	Freq	5	3	0	0	0	8
6	role to play on academically strenghening the collegefurther	%	62.5	37.5	0	0	0	100
	Thealumnihavea	Freq	1	7	0	0	0	8
7	role to play in financially strengtheningthe college	%	12.5	87.5		0	0	100
	TheDepartment	Freq	8	0	0	0	0	8
8	administration should take initiative to efficientlyenrolland	%	100	0	0	0	0	100

strenghten the alumniassociation							
Overalleninion	Freq	44	20	0	0	0	64
Overallopinion	%	68.75	31.25	0	0	0	100



PRINCIPAL

Dr HARJOTH KAUR

IQAC COORDINATOR



GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN JAGTIAL-DISTRICT.- 505327 (Accreditedby

NAACwithB++Grade)

TEACHERSFEEDBACK-ANALYSIS(2022-23)

Feedback has been collected from about 21 Teachers on Likert fivepointscalerangingfromStronglyAgreetoStronglyDisagree for the academic year2022-23 in the month ofMarch- 2023 and bas been placed in the Table 1below. The feedbackso collected bas been analyzed with the help of simple statistical tools in ordertofindouttheiropiniononcurriculum,teaching- learning process and overall development of the college.

Table1:Teachers'FeedbackAnalysisonCurriculum,Teaching, LearningandEvaluationofTeachersworking intheCollegefortheAcademicYear2022-23

S.	Curriculm,teaching,Learni	ng	1	2	3	4	5	Tot al
No	and Evaluation		SA	A	N	DA	SD A	21
1	Syllabusissuitableinthe	Fr eq	14	06	01	0	0	21
1	course	%	66. 67	28.5 7	4.7 6	0	0	100
2	Syllabusisneedbased	Fr eq	09	11	0	01	0	21
	Syllabusisileeubaseu	%	42. 86	52.3 8	0	4.7 6	0	100
3	Aimsandobjectivesof the syllabus are well difined	Fr eq	13	06	01	01	0	21
3	and clear to teachers and students	%	61. 90	28.5 7	4.7 6	4.7 6	0	100

4	Course content is followed by	Fr eq	10	11	0	0	0	21
4	correspondingreference materials	%	47. 62	52.3 8	0	0	0	100
5	Sufficient number of prescribed books are	Fr eq	06	11	03	01	0	21
3	availableintheLibrary	%	28. 57	52.3 8	14. 29	4.7 6	0	100
6	Thecourse/syllabushas good balance between	Fr eq	05	12	02	02	0	21
U	theory and application	%	23. 81	57.1 5	9.5 2	9.5	0	100
7	Thecourse/syllabushas made me interested in	Fr eq	09	10	01	01	0	21
,	the subject area	%	42. 86	47.6 2	4.7 6	4.7 6	0	100
	The Course/Syllabus of thissubjectincreasedmy	Fr eq	07	13	01	0	0	21
8	knowledge and perspective in the subjectarea	%	33. 34	61.9	4.7 6	0	0	100
9	Thecourse/programme of studies carries	Fr eq	06	10	03	02	0	21
3	sufficient number of optionalpapers	%	28. 57	47.6 2	14. 29	9.5 2	0	100
	The books prescribed/listed as	Fr eq	07	12	01	01	0	21
10	referencematerialsare relevant updated and appropriate	%	33. 33	57.1 5	4.7 6	4.7 6	0	100
11	Infrastructuralfacilities, suchasteachersrooms/	Fr eq	04	11	02	04	0	21

	carrels, class rooms, reading rooms and toiletsareavailablein theDepartment	%	19. 05	52.3 8	9.5	19. 05	0	100
12	Staffcanteenisavailable at	Fr eq	01	12	03	04	01	21
12	faculty level	%	4.7 6	57.1 5	14. 29	19. 04	4.7 6	100
	Testsandexaminations are conducted well in	Fr eq	14	06	0	01	0	21
13	time with proper coverage of all units in thesyllabus	%	66. 67	28.5 7	0	4.7 6	0	100
14	I have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest	Fr eq	06	07	02	06	0	21
14	and incorporate new topicsinthesyllabus	%	28. 57	33.3 4	9.5 2	28. 57	0	100
	I have the freedom to adopt new techniques /	Fr eq	04	13	01	03	0	21
15	strategies of teaching such as seminar presentations, group discussionsandlearners participations	%	19. 05	61.9	4.7 6	14. 29	0	100
	I have the freedom to adopt/ adapt new	Fr eq	06	12	01	02	0	21
16	techniques/stratigiesof testing and assessment ofstudents	%	28. 57	57.1 5	4.7 6	9.5 2	0	100
17	The environment in the departmentisconducive	Fr eq	08	09	02	02	0	21
	to teaching and	%	38.	42.8	9.5	9.5	0	100

	reasearch		10	6	2	2		
18	Theadministrationsis	Fr eq	10	10	0	01	0	21
10	teacher friendly	%	47. 62	47.6 2	0	4.7 6	0	100
19	The college provides adequate and smooth	Fr eq	07	08	04	02	0	21
19	suportforprojectsand reasearchfacilities	%	33. 34	38.1	19. 04	9.5 2	0	100
	The college provides adequate funding and	Fr eq	04	12	02	03	0	21
20	support to faculty membersforupgrading their skills and qualifications	%	19' 04	57.1 5	9.5 2	14. 29	0	100
	Overallopinion	Fr eq	15 0	202	30	37	01	420
	Overaliopinion	%	35. 71	48.1 0	7.1 4	8.8 1	0.2 4	100

Markatin.

Dr HARJOTH KAUR

PRINCIPAL

Principal

Govt. Degree College for Women

JAGTIAL Dist.

IQACCoordinator

PRINCIPAL

GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, JAGTIAL-DIST. -505327 (Accredited with C Grade by NAAC)

TEACHER'S FEEDBACK FORM - 2019-2023

Teachers are requested to fill the feedback form on Likert five point scales ranging from Strongly Agree to Strongly Disagree for the academic year 2019 - 20 in the month of March, 2020.

1. Strongly Agree 2 Agree 3 Neutral 4 Disagree 5 Strongly Disagree

NO	Teaching Curriculum	SA	Α	N	DA	SDA
	Syllabus is suitable to the course.					
2	Syllabus is need based.					-
3	Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and students					
4	Course content is followed by corresponding reference materials	1	-			_
5	Sufficient number of prescribed books are available in the Library		V			
6	The course/syllabus has good balance between theory and application	~				
7	The course/syllabus has made me interested in the subject area	1				
8	The course/syllabus of this subject increased my knowledge and perspective in the subject area.		/			
9	The course/programme of studies carries sufficient number of optional papers.	~				
10	The books prescribed/listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and appropriate.	/				
11	Infrastructural facilities, such as teacher's rooms/carrels, class rooms, reading rooms and toilets are available in the Department.		~			
12	Staff canteen is available at the faculty level.		1			
13	Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with proper coverage of all units in the syllabus.	/				-
14	I have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest and incorporate new topics in the syllabus.				,	
15	I have the freedom to adopt new techniques/strategies of teaching such as seminar presentations, group discussions and learners' participations.					
16	I have the freedom to adopt/adapt new techniques/strategies of testing and assessment of students.			~		
17	The environment in the department is conducive to teaching and research.	V				
18	The administration is teacher friendly.	V				
19	The College provides adequate and smooth support for projects and research facilities.		/			
20	The College provides adequate funding and support to faculty members for upgrading their skills and qualifications.				-	-
21	Overall Opinion	1	1	+		

Dr.A. Inote: Lapri Associate prof. of Zoology

GOVT DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN ,JAGTIAL-505327,DIST:KARIMNAGAR

FORMAT OF STUDENT'S FEEDBACK ON TEACHER'S PERFORMANCE

The rating for each number is as follows:

4	1					
1		ľ	0	0	r	

1. Poor 2. Average. 3. Good 4. Very good 5. Excellent

Name of the Lecturer: T. Swarvopa Can Subject: Mathematical

s.no	Questions/Attributes	T		Answ	er	
	•	1	2	3	4	5
1	Efforts to effectively					/
	Cover 100% syllabus					
2	The interest generated in the students while teaching in the					/
	class room					
3	Clarity of expression while teaching the Topic/Lesson					/
4	Depth of the subject content explained			-7		/
5	Level of the latest developments in the subject taught				1	
6	Use other methods of teaching like Class seminar, question					
	answer, group discussion etc. in the class room					
7	Encouraging questions on the topic in the class and clearing doubts					
8	Use of various teaching models in the class room for better				1	
	explaining of thetopic				/	
9	Quality of synopsis/notes on the topic supplied to the students					1
10	Aptitude shown in arranging field visits, guest lectures, study					/
	projects etc in the subject		-			
11	Encouragement & Guidence given to students in reading Library(subject & general books)					
12	Encouragement & Guidence given to students in giving class seminars					/
13	Regularity and Seriousness in valuing the answer scripts of monthly tests and discussing the same with students					/
14	Remedial coaching and efforts made in preparing the students for University Examinations					/
15	Regularity and punctuality to the class					/
16	Enthusiasm shown to encourage and guide students in co- curricular, extra-curricular cultural activities, community service etc					
17	Councelling and Career Guidance					
18	Accessibility of the lecturer outside the class room for Acadamic Interaction					
19	Personal care and affection while dealing with individual					/
20	students and helping students					
20	Overall opinion on the Lecturer					1
					1	

B.Sc. (MPCS) Il year.

GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, JAGTIAL-DIST. -505327 (Accredited with C Grade by NAAC)

ALUMNI'S FEEDBACK FORM - 2019-20 2022 - 23

Alumni of the College (Outgoing students) are requested to fill the feedback form on Likert five point scales ranging from Strongly Agree to Strongly Disagree for the academic year 2019 – 20 in the month of 2022–23

1. Strongly Agree 2 Agree 3 Neutral 4 Disagree 5 Strongly Disagree

S. NO	Teaching Curriculum	SA	Α	N	DA	SDA
1	I feel proud to be the students of GDC (W) Jagtial		-			
2	The learning I had in the College is useful in my career					
3	The developments in the College in the recent years are appreciative	~	-			
4	The new courses introduced meet contemporary requirements					
5	GDC, W Jagtial is involving alumni in its activities					
5	The alumni have a role to play on academically strengthening the college further	V				
,	The alumni have a role to play in financially strengthening the college		,			
}	The Department administration should take initiative to efficiently enroll and strengthen the alumni association	-				

ARSHIN SULTANA.

contilee in teonomicolom

GDC LWI Tayfing